Case Number: 3201155/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr P Megha

Respondent: Zealway Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (via CVP)

On: 10 December 2024

Before: Employment Judge R Havard

Representation

For the claimant: In person

For the respondent: Mr Khan, Solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

It is the judgment of the Tribunal that the Claimant's claim for unpaid wages is dismissed.

Employment Judge R Havard 10 December 2024

The reasons for this decision were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless they are asked for by a written request presented by any party within 14 days of this written judgment being sent to the parties.